Specifications are subject to change without notice (10.02.2015) 1
SBWEB BACnet Controller
Type SB2WEB24
Product Description
The SB2WEB24 program-
mable BACnet Controller
is the brain and central unit
in Carlo Gavazzi’s integrat-

Housing  Mounting Supply: 15 to 24 VDC ± 20%
2 DIN DIN-rail SB2WEB24
Ordering Key
Smart Building
2-DIN housing
CPU module
Power supply
SB 2 WEB 24
Power supply   Overvoltage cat. II
   (IEC 60664-1, par. 4.3.3.2)
 Rated operational voltage   15 to 24 VDC ± 20%
Rated impulse voltage   500V (1,2/50µs) (IEC 60664-1,
   tab. F.1)
Rated operational power   5 W
Supply Specifications
Protection against reverse
 polarity  Yes
Connection   A1 (+) and A2 (-)
Power off delay  1 s
Smart Dupline®
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (10.02.2015)
SB2WEB24
Communication ports
 RS485    1 port
 Ethernet   1 port, for LAN connection
Auxiliary bus  HS BUS
 Right side   Compatible with
SH2MCG24
Main Hardware Characteristics
 Data format  Selectable: 1 start bit, 7/8
data bit, no/odd/even/ par-
ity,1/2 stop bit
 Baud-rate  Selectable: 9600, 19200,
38400, 115200, bits/s
 Driver input capability 1/8 unit load. Up to 256
nodes on a network.
 Insulation   See the table “Insulation
    between inputs and
    outputs”
Number of ports  1
 Purpose   COM2: for energy meters
(EM21- 72D, EM24-DIN,
EM26-96 and EM33-DIN)
 Type     Multidrop, bidirectional
(static and dynamic vari-
ables)
 Connections  2-wire. Max. distance
1000m
 Addresses  247
 Protocol   MODBUS
 Data (bidirectional) All data
RS485 Communications Ports
Rated inputs  HTTP
 IP configuration  Static IP / Netmask /
Default gateway
 DNS    Primary and secondary
DNS as a static or dynamic
management (using DHCP
server if configured)